Note: 1/ Depreciable Plant does not reflect non-depreciable land cost
in the amount of $5,322,804.

Rover Pipeline LLC

Pro Forma Calculation of Depreciation Expense

Page 5 of 10

Docket No. CP15-____-000
Exhibit P

Line
No. Description Total

(a) (b)

1 Ad Valorem Taxes 209,548,502$

2 Social Security & Unemployment Taxes 464,750

3 Total Other Taxes 210,013,252$

Rover Pipeline LLC

Pro Forma Other Taxes

Page 6 of 10

Docket No. CP15-____-000
Exhibit P

Line
No. Description Total

(a) (b)

1 Gross Plant 4,215,895,275$
2   Accumulated Depreciation 105,264,312
3 Net Plant in Service 4,110,630,963
4   Deferred Taxes 40,947,817
5 Total Rate Base 4,069,683,146$

6 Return on Rate Base (Return Allowance) 396,794,107$

Capital Structure and Rate of Return

7 Capitalization - Debt Percentage 50.00%
8 Capitalization - Equity Percentage 50.00%

9 Cost of Debt 6.50%
10 Cost of Equity 13.00%

11 Return - Debt 3.250%
12 Return - Equity 6.500%
13 Return - Total 9.750%

Rover Pipeline LLC

Pro Forma Rate Base and Return Allowance Calculation

Page 7 of 10

Docket No. CP15-____-000
Exhibit P

Line
No. Description Total

(a) (b)

1 Tax Depreciation 210,528,624$   1/
2   Less:  Book Depreciation 105,264,312
3 Tax/Book Depreciation Difference 105,264,312
4 Tax Rate 38.90% 2/
5 Deferred Taxes 40,947,817$

Notes:
1/ Based on a 5% MACRS tax depreciation rate.

2/ Federal Income Tax Rate of 35% and Composite State
  Income Tax Rate of 6.00%
Effective Income Tax Rate = 35% x (100% - 6.00%) + 6.00%

Rover Pipeline LLC

Pro Forma Deferred Income Taxes

Page 8 of 10

Docket No. CP15-____-000
Exhibit P

Line
No. Description Total

(a) (b)

1 Return on Rate Base 396,794,107$
2   Add:  Equity AFUDC Amortization 7,776,153$
3   Less:  Interest Expense 137,016,596
4 Tax Base - Federal 267,553,663.56

5 Federal Income Taxes @ 35% 144,067,358   1/
6 Tax Base - State 411,621,022

7 State Income Taxes 26,273,683   2/

8 Total Income Taxes 170,341,041$

Notes:
1/ Line 4 x 35% / (100% - 35%).

2/ Line 6 x 6.00% / (100% - 6.00%).
Calculation based on a Composite State Income Tax Rate.

Rover Pipeline LLC

Pro Forma Income Tax Allowance

Page 9 of 10

Docket No. CP15-____-000
Exhibit P

Fuel Use
Line Estimated Estimated Component
No.   Description   Fuel - MMscf/d Flow - MMscf/d Percentage

(a) (b) (c)
Supply Area

1   Sherwood 1.96   800.00
2   Seneca 2.19   1,000.00
3   Clarington 1.36   800.00
4   Majorsville 1.17   300.00
5   Cadiz 2.39   1,250.00
6   Burgettstown 0.92   400.00

7   Total Supply Area 9.99   4,550.00   0.22   %

Mainline
8   Mainline Compressor Station No. 1 5.73   3,250.00
9   Mainline Compressor Station No. 2 5.39   3,250.00
10   Mainline Compressor Station No. 3 4.90   3,250.00

11   Total Mainline 16.02   3,250.00   0.49 %

Market - North
12   Defiance Compressor Station 3.43   1,300.00

13   Total Market - North 3.43   1,300.00   0.26 %

14 Estimated LUAF Component 0.20 %

Note: Fuel consumption data obtained from CAT technical data sheets using 0.5 Nox engines
at site rated conditions.

Computation of Projected Compressor Fuel Use Component
Pursuant to Section 21 of the General Terms and Conditions

of Rover's Pro Forma FERC NGA Gas Tariff, Original Volume No. 1

ROVER PIPELINE LLC

Page 10 of 10

Docket No. CP15-____-000
Exhibit P

Rover Pipeline LLC

Exhibit P – Part II

Proposed FERC NGA Gas Tariff

	Exhibit P cover
	Rover Exhibit P_
	Exhibit P Part I
	Rover Exhibit P_Final